502890894 07/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2937491

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKILLSURVEY.COM, INC.	12/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKILL SURVEY, INC.
Street Address:	1055 WESTLAKES DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275633
Patent Number:	8721340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-360-7900

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 677

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122937-010302/7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE LUCAS

SIGNATURE: /Christine Lucas/

DATE SIGNED: 07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502890894

source=122934_change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033319 FRAME: 0112



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SKILLSURVEY.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKILLSURVEY.COM, INC." TO "SKILL SURVEY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

3392488 8100

080842140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6769992

DATE: 08-04-08

PATENT REEL: 033319 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 07/14/2014